Wisconsin law.
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115 EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION ERC 67.08

Chapter ERC 67

CLARIFICATION OF UW SYSTEM FACULTY AND ACADEMIC
STAFF SECTOR BARGAINING UNITS

ERC67.01  Scope. ERC 67.05 Motions.

ERC 67.02 Petition for unit clarification. ERC 67.06 Hearings.

ERC 67.03 Withdrawal of petition. ERC 67.07 Order clarifying bagaining unit or other dispositional order
ERC 67.04 Commission pre—hearing action on petition. ERC 67.08 Petition for rehearing.

ERC 67.01 Scope. This chapter goverrithe general pro on a petition for unit clarification shalle as set forth in £ERC
cedurerelating to clarification oUW System faculty and aca 17.04
demicstaf sector bagaining units under the University ofigy History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
;:ogs;nSyjstem hFe;(k:]uIty and Acade”?f Stahbor Rela?olns lAgt d ERC 67.05 Motions. Practice and procedure regarding
to determin€ whether one proré positions are property INCIUCEdy, oo nsjn unit clarification proceedings shall be set forth in s.
in or excluded from an existing collective gaining unit of UW  £pc15 06
Systemfaculty and academic staémployees specified in s. isiory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
111.98 Stats., om bagaining unit of academic stafupervisors
specified in s111.98 (5) Stats. ERC 67.06 Hearings. Practice angrrocedure for hearings
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. in unit clarification proceedings shall be as set forth iBRC
17.06 except that the reference to the “Municifahployment
ERC 67.02 Petition for unit clarification. A petition to  RelationsAct” shall be to the “University of Wconsin System

determinewhether one or more positions shallibeluded in or Fi‘?‘flty?”(‘:(é ,lAOc_%(ligemig St?tziborzlilegzﬁiogs@ﬁc;._”l_m
excludedfrom an existing collective bgaining unit may be filed ™" cr. Register June 0. 5. :

by the exclusive representative of thedzaning unit or by the  ERC 67.07 Order clarifying bargaining unit or other
employeror by an authorized representative of one of those palispositional order. Practice and procedure regarding eom
ties. Practice and procedure for filing and processiig petition missionissuance of an order clarifying laining unit or other
for unit clarification shall otherwise be as set forth inERC  dispositionalorder in a unit clarification proceeding shall be as set
17.02 forthin s.ERC 17.07

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

ERC 67.08 Petition for rehearing. Any person
grievedby a final order of the commission mayithin 20 days
erservice of the ordefile a written petition for rehearing which
shall specify in detail the grounds for the relief sought and sup
porting authorities. Practice aptocedureregarding a petition

o ) . . for rehearing in a unit clarification proceeding shall be as set forth
ERC 67.04 Commission pre—hearing actiononpeti - ins.ERC 18.1.

tion. Practice angirocedure for commission pre—hearing action History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654&ff. 7-1-10.

ERC 67.03 Withdrawal of petition.  Practice and proee
dureregarding withdrawal of a petition for unit clarification shalg?t
beas set forth in £RC 17.03

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
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